
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 
JEFFREY F. BARR, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7269 
MICHELLE D. ALARIE, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 11894 
3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
Telephone: 702.678.5070 
Facsimile: 702.878.9995 
jbarr@atllp.com 
malarie@atllp.com 

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant, Nevada —
Restoring Integrity in State Elections PAC 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF NEVADA 

CARSON CITY 

EMILY PERSAUD-ZAMORA, an individual, Case No.: 22 OC 00071 IB 

Plaintiff, Dept. No.: I 

vs. REOUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as 
NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE, 

Defendant, 

and 

R.I.S.E. Nevada — Restore Integrity in State Elections 
PAC, 

Intervenor-Defendant. 

FOR MOTION TO DISMISS 
COMPLAINT FOR 
DECLARATORY AND 
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF 
CHALLENGING INITIATIVE 
PETITION S-05-2022 

Intervenor-Defendant, R.I.S.E. Nevada — Restoring Integrity in State Elections ("R.I.S.E."), 

by and through its counsel, Armstrong Teasdale LLP, hereby requests that its Motion to Dismiss 

Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief Challenging Initiative Petition S-05-2022, 

previously filed in the above-entitled matter on July 1, 2022, be submitted to this Court for 

consideration as the matter is now fully briefed. Plaintiff filed her Opposition brief on July 8, 2022, 

and R.I.S.E. filed its Reply brief on July 14, 2022. 

1 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

AFFIRMATION 

The undersigned hereby affirms that the preceding document does not contain the personal 

information or social security number of any person. 

Dated this 14th day of July, 2022 ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 

By: 
JE EY F. BARR, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7269 
MICHELLE D. ALARIE, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 11894 
3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor, 
R.I.S.E. Nevada — Restore Integrity in State 
Elections PAC 

2 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 14th day of July, 2022, the foregoing REQUEST FOR 

SUBMISSION FOR MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND 

INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING INITIATIVE PETITION S-05-2022 was served via 

email to the following counsel of record pursuant to a written agreement among the parties and a 

courtesy copy to the JEA: 

Bradley S. Schrager, Esq. - bschrager@wrslawyers.com 
William Stafford, Esq. — bstafford@elias.law 
Lindsay McAleer — lmcaleer@elias.law 

Craig A. Newby, Esq. - cnewby@ag.nv.gov 
Gregory D. Ott, Esq. - gott@at.nv.gov 
Laena St. Jules - lstjules(iiiag.nv.gov 

Julie Harkleroad - jharkleroad@carson.org 

An employee of Armstrong Teasdale LLP 

3 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




