1 2 3 4	ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP JEFFREY F. BARR, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7269 MICHELLE D. ALARIE, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11894 3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200		
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Telephone: 702.678.5070		
6	Facsimile: 702.878.9995 jbarr@atllp.com malarie@atllp.com		
7	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant, R.I.S.E. Nevada –		
8	Restoring Integrity in State Elections PAC		
9	FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT CO	URT OF NEVADA	
10	CARSON CITY		
11	EMILY PERSAUD-ZAMORA, an individual,	Case No.: 22 OC 00071 IB	
12	Plaintiff,	Dept. No.: I	
13	vs.	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	
14	BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as	FOR MOTION TO DISMISS	
15	NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE,	<u>COMPLAINT FOR</u> DECLARATORY AND	
16	Defendant,	INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING INITIATIVE	
17	R	<u>PETITION S-05-2022</u>	
18	R.I.S.E. Nevada – Restore Integrity in State Elections PAC,		
19	Intervenor-Defendant.		
20			
21	Intervenor-Defendant, R.I.S.E. Nevada - Restorin	g Integrity in State Elections ("R.I.S.E."),	
22	by and through its counsel, Armstrong Teasdale LLP, hereby requests that its Motion to Dismiss		
23	Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief Ch	allenging Initiative Petition S-05-2022.	
24			
25	consideration as the matter is now fully briefed. Plaintiff filed her Opposition brief on July 8, 2022		
26	and R.I.S.E. filed its Reply brief on July 14, 2022.	······································	
27			
28			

1	AFFIRMATION	
2	The undersigned hereby affirms that the preceding document does not contain the personal	
3	information or social security number of any person.	
4	Dated this 14 th day of July, 2022	ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
5	Dated this 14 day of July, 2022	ARMSTRONG TEASDALE ELF
6		By: JEFFREY F. BARR, ESQ.
7		Nevada Bar No. 7269 MICHELLE D. ALARIE, ESQ.
8 9		Nevada Bar No. 11894 3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
10		Attorneys for Desendant-Intervenor, R.I.S.E. Nevada – Restore Integrity in State
11		R.I.S.E. Nevada – Restore Integrity in State Elections PAC
12		10001
13		CRAC'
14		EMOC
15	20M1	
16	E E E	Elections PAC
17	TRIE .	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23 24		
24		
26		
27		
28		
		2

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that on the 14 th day of July, 2022, the foregoing REQUEST FOR	
3	SUBMISSION FOR MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND	
4	INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING INITIATIVE PETITION S-05-2022 was served via	
5	email to the following counsel of record pursuant to a written agreement among the parties and a	
6	courtesy copy to the JEA:	
7 8	Bradley S. Schrager, Esq bschrager@wrslawyers.com William Stafford, Esq bstafford@elias.law Lindsay McAleer - lmcaleer@elias.law	
9 10	Craig A. Newby, Esq cnewby@ag.nv.gov Gregory D. Ott, Esq gott@at.nv.gov Laena St. Jules - <u>lstjules@ag.nv.gov</u>	
11	Julie Harkleroad - jharkleroad@carson.org	
12	Julie Harkleroad@carson.org	
13	An employee of Armstrong Teasdale LLP	
14	OEMO	
15	CROM L	
16	NEDT	
17 18	RETRIEVED FROM DEMOC	
10		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	3	